

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 1 of 23

POSTING NO: 297363 City Carrier
JobID: 70359836 CARRIER TECHNICIAN
SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
92025 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 03/12/2007 02/11/2014
94048 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 11/04/2013 02/11/2014
94050 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 11/04/2013 02/11/2014
94054 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 11/04/2013 02/11/2014
94041 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/28/2013 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: UTILITY SET TO COVER ROUTES: 92025, 94054, 94048, 94050 & 94041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHAW, M EMP ID: 9103 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 034

JobID: 95155850 CARRIER TECHNICIAN
SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
92009 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 03/19/2007 02/11/2014
92016 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92014 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92019 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92006 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ROUTES: 92009, 92016, 92014, 92019, 92006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ADAMS, L EMP ID: 4049 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 278

JobID: 95290365 CARRIER TECHNICIAN
NO SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
92002 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92004 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92017 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
94055 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014
92032 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 03/12/2007 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ROUTE(s): 92032, 92002, 92004, 92017, 94055

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 2 of 23

JobID: <u>95090864</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	60047	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600440
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224533 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242080
CMS Route(s): 60047

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95365015</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	58027	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	58029	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	58030	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	62062	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	
	62061	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600180
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224482
ROUTES: 058030, 058029, 058027, 06262, 06261

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95421227</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	60043	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600990
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224528 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242076
CMS Route(s): 60043

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 3 of 23

JobID: 95094465	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51008	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540580
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224742
CMS Route(s): 54008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95121504	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	53005	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540550
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224738 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242229
CMS Route(s): 54005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95217172	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72021	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720430
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224879 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242334
CMS Route(s): 72021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONKS, C EMP ID: 5470 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 050

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 4 of 23

JobID: <u>95345975</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72007	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72008	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72011	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	
	72027	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	
	72041	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720190
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224916 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
P/L 072
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242357
CMS Route(s): 72041, 72027, 72011, 72008, 72007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AMARAL, L EMP ID: 7359 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 192

JobID: <u>95347396</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72013	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720350
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224872 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242327
CMS Route(s): 72013

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95349310</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	72015	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224853 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242310
CMS Route(s): 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 5 of 23

JobID: 95427049 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72015 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72023 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72031 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72043 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72045 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED - 1 1/2 TON LICENSE REQD.
REPLACES JOB 6224921 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242361
CMS Route(s): 72045, 72043, 72031, 72023, 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95428338 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72001 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720230
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224858 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242315
CMS Route(s): 72001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95124884 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
81001 WELLESLEY HILLS Dismount 01/07/2019 03/19/2019
81003 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 01/07/2019 03/19/2019
81015 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 01/07/2019 03/19/2019
81024 WELLESLEY HILLS Dismount 01/07/2019 03/19/2019
81029 WELLESLEY HILLS Foot 01/07/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0810280
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225212 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242428
CMS Route(s): 81001, 81011, 81015, 81024, 81029

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD
LHD MAXI-VAN

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NICHOLSON, C EMP ID: 6098 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 03/27/2021 Rank: 032

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 6 of 23

JobID: 95125596	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	81036	WELLESLEY HILLS	Park and Loop	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	
	81017	WELLESLEY HILLS	Foot	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	
	81030	WELLESLEY HILLS	Park and Loop	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Routes 72 and 69 are truck routes and start at 9:45 and require a 2 Ton
License and Promaster
Route(s): 81030, 81072, 81069, 81017, 81036

QUALIFICATIONS: 2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BADWAL, H EMP ID: 0332 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 162

JobID: 95378271	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	81013	WELLESLEY HILLS	Park and Loop	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	
	81016	WELLESLEY HILLS	Park and Loop	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	
	81023	WELLESLEY HILLS	Foot	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	
	81038	WELLESLEY HILLS	Park and Loop	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	
	81002	WELLESLEY HILLS	Foot	01/07/2019	03/19/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES 6222734/6164550 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/00
CMS Job Slot ID: 6277046
CMS Route(s): 81023, 81002,81016, 81013, 81038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FERRARA, C EMP ID: 3281 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 04/09/2022 Rank: 018

JobID: 72395289	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	90022	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017	
	90026	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017	
	90031	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 9022, 9026, 9031,9166,
9168; NORTH WEYMOUTH ROUTES: 9166 AND 9168; BASE ASSIGNMENT BRANTREE
DMU.Work schedule for North Weymouth Routes 7:30 -16:00 30L Sun-Rot.Work
schedule for Braintree 8:00-16:30 30L Sun-Rot

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORTIN, J EMP ID: 9933 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 002

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 7 of 23

JobID: 95063463 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
84028 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84042 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84043 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84046 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84047 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224946 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242363
CMS Route(s): 84047, 84046, 84043, 84042, 84028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KELSEY, C EMP ID: 2864 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 Rank: 010

JobID: 95363018 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
84021 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840500
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221513 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150781
CMS Route(s): 84021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kilduff, J EMP ID: 8660 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 12/05/1998 Rank: 010

JobID: 95379156 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
84008 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017
84016 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84017 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84030 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84056 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840170
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221763 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154165
CMS Route(s): 84030, 84017, 84016, 84029, 84008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VENTRE, N EMP ID: 9449 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 06/20/2020 Rank: 014

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 8 of 23

JobID: 95412560 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCSESFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
84005 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84006 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017
84007 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017
84010 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017
84011 BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154366
CMS Route(s): 84005, 84006, 84007, 84010, 84011

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TRUONG, K EMP ID: 0827 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 036

JobID: 95132708 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCSESFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35017 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35021 BRIGHTON Foot 09/26/2011 04/27/2022
35027 BRIGHTON Foot 09/26/2011 04/27/2022
35002 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35031 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
ALL ROUTES START AT 7:30
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221942
CMS Route(s): 35031, 35027, 35021, 35017, 35002
RI Stf Pkg 4/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95397376 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCSESFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
35003 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35007 BRIGHTON Park and Loop 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35012 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35015 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022
35004 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COOP ADJUSTMENT UPDATED 4/23/22
ROUTES 35003, 35004, 35007, 35012, 35015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ASTRELLA, J EMP ID: 8144 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 144

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 9 of 23

JobID: 95191465 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36002 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36004 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36011 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36014 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36022 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 36004, 36014, 36022, 36011, 360002,

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95072934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
26001 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26010 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26015 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26019 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26004 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260250
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221967 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157064
CMS Route(s): 26001, 26010, 26004, 26015, 26019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95196247 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
71031 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
71040 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
71043 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
71037 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
71035 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229810 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243254
Route(s): 71037, 71035, 71043, 71040, 71031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LIU, C EMP ID: 7164 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 052

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 10 of 23

JobID: 95279034 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
71047 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71049 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71050 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71051 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX
71039 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER Park and Loop / / 08/02/2011
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229816 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
P/L 071
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243255
CMS Route(s): 71051, 71050, 71049, 71039, 71047

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RADZEVICH, A EMP ID: 7165 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 040

JobID: 70650646 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
31002 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE 31002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: STREAT, L EMP ID: 3747 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 154

JobID: 95180575 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
31012 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020
31020 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020
31029 ROSLINDALE Park and Loop 02/22/2020 06/24/2020
31002 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020
31008 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6230037 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243325
CMS Route(s): 31029, 31020, 31012, 31008, 31002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARMAND, J EMP ID: 7488 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 134

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 11 of 23

JobID: 95143622 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	32009	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32019	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32023	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32024	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32025	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320310
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225149 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242386
CMS Route(s): 32009, 32019, 32023, 32024, 32025

QUALIFICATIONS: Pro Master Van

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FANNON, J EMP ID: 2471 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 12/26/2015 Rank: 006

JobID: 95317820 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	76063	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76065	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76067	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76043	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013
	74039	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242366
CMS Route(s): 76067,76043,74039,76065,76063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95441417 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	74007	ARLINGTON	Foot	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	74011	ARLINGTON	Foot	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	74022	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013
	76028	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013
	76033	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740450
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222986 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166981
CMS Route(s): 74033, 74028, 74022, 74011, 74007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BONANNO, A EMP ID: 6620 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 148

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 12 of 23

JobID: 95468895 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
74024 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
74027 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
76038 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
74005 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013
76043 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 74043,74024,74027,76038,74005
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222987 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 72122501 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
50062 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/16/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; C062

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOUSSANT, J EMP ID: 5674 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 062

JobID: 95310347 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
52053 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/23/2018 01/08/2019
52056 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/23/2018 01/08/2019
49009 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/02/2018 05/09/2019
52062 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/23/2018 01/08/2019
49022 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/02/2018 05/09/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIREAD; ROUTES 49009, 52056, 52053, 52062,
49022

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SU, Z EMP ID: 4127 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 078

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 13 of 23

JobID: 95362636	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	45071		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45077		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45081		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	43002		Park and Loop	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43020		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222413
CMS Route(s): 43002;43020; 45081;45077;45071
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95447654	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	45072		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45078		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45080		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45084		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45091		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431270
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222468 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162448
CMS Route(s): 45072, 45078, 45080, 45084, 45091

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUEVARA, M EMP ID: 2591 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 204

JobID: 71479514	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	51014	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51010	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51001	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51011	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51006	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD vehicle Certificate; U-set 51014, 51010, 51001, 51011, 51006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CALLEJAS, A EMP ID: 6765 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 298

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 14 of 23

JobID: 71574169 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
REVERE CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes 7640, 7622, 7615, 7620, 7631

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95170422 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51017 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51021 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51025 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51036 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018
51008 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304673
CMS Route(s): 51008, 51036, 51025, 51021, 51017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95284454 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
76031 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/12/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760530
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224129 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241794
CMS Route(s): 76031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 15 of 23

JobID: 95363358 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
76013 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76014 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76029 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012
76039 Foot 04/02/2012 05/30/2012
76021 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760630
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242402
Route(s): 76039, 76029, 76014, 76013, 76021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95439327 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51029 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304663
CMS Route(s): 51029

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95193382 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
48012 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48031 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017
48034 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48073 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48022 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480490
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223941 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241742
Route(s): 48012, 48031, 48073, 48022, 48034#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 16 of 23

JobID: <u>95074531</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55004	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55018	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55033	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55045	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55014	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550440
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224289
CMS Route(s): 55004, 55018, 55014, 55033, 55045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95081574</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55002	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550460
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224149 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241812
CMS Route(s): 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95137993</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55013	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55059	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55019	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55006	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55009	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 17 of 23

JobID: <u>95179034</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55057	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550970
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224276 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241913
CMS Route(s): 55057

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95268544</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55051	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55052	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55054	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55024	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55027	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241923
CMS Route(s): 55054, 55024, 55052, 55051, 55027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95377580</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCSESSEFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55018	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550600
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224182 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241839
CMS Route(s): 55018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LI, C EMP ID: 3636 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 222

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 18 of 23

JobID: 95461301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55028 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55030 MEDFORD Foot 02/04/2013 04/09/2013
55039 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55040 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55007 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED;
ROUTES: 55028, 55007, 55039, 55030 AND 55040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95104622 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16002 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16003 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16031 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16045 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16036 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170014
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221565 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
RI 6/18/03
CMS Job Slot ID: 6152013
CMS Route(s): 16031, 16045, 16036, 16007, 16003, 16002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MULLIN, J EMP ID: 9443 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 016

JobID: 95347673 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16015 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16024 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16044 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16033 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16005 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
N/S SET #4;
CMS Job Slot ID: 6535370
CMS Route(s): 16005, 16024, 16033, 16015, 16044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NI, D EMP ID: 5120 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 172

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 19 of 23

JobID: 71575621 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
DORCHESTER CENTER

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATION REQUIRED;
24073,24074,24022,24020,24039

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95106629 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24001 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240220
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224582
CMS Route(s): 24001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95141673 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24041 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT RPT ONLY 0800 - 1650 - HALF HOUR SWING
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224627 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242146
CMS Route(s): 24041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95233292 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24044 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240580
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224628 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242147
CMS Route(s): 24044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Brooks, T EMP ID: 2098 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 10/15/2005 Rank: 060

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 20 of 23

JobID: <u>95394288</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24041	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24045	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24027	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. ROUTES: 24050, 24047, 24045, 24041, 24027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95410539</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24005	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24010	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24026	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24038	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24046	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240210
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224578 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242116
CMS Route(s): 24046, 24038, 24026, 24010, 24005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95366667</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	09003	FORT POINT	Foot	09/25/2006	11/10/2021	
	09009	FORT POINT	Foot	09/25/2006	11/10/2021	
	09038	FORT POINT	Foot	09/25/2006	11/10/2021	
	10052	FORT POINT	Dismount	10/02/2006	11/10/2021	
	10002	FORT POINT	Foot	09/18/2006	11/10/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
STAFFING PACKAGE 12/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6424804
CMS Route(s): 915, 903, 1054, 938, 909

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: XIE, B EMP ID: 1176 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 03/31/2018 Rank: 037

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 21 of 23

JobID: 95154880 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08008 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08015 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08017 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08026 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
14009 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425034
CMS Route(s): 08026, 08017, 08015, 08008, 14009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MALONE, D EMP ID: 3269 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 276

JobID: 95245243 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14005 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
13048 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13047 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13044 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13045 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 6223759
Route(s): 13044, 14005, 13047, 13048, 13045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95454220 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 14087, 14036, TRUCK 529, TRUCK 805, 13049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRADLEY, R EMP ID: 0904 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 194

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 22 of 23

JobID: <u>95084643</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25023	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95101094</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	19023	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SET 3
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224722 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242218
CMS Route(s): 19023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95138896</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	20083	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job Slot ID: 6453891; RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; Last RI 10-2008; CMS ROUTE 20083###

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95151275</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27024	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ROUTE: 24

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: XIE, P EMP ID: 9382 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 184

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 01/10/2023 11:06:46
PAGE: 23 of 23

JobID: 95329801 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	27019	SOUTH BOSTON	Park and Loop	02/02/2004	06/16/2015
	27020	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015
	27018	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015
	27021	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015
	27023	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270070
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221831 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155185
CMS Route(s): 27019, 27020, 27021, 27023, 27018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: METOHU, E EMP ID: 1644 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 270

JobID: 95384559 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	27002	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015
	27010	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015
	27012	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015
	27005	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015
	27004	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270160; RI 2/2004
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225147 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242384
CMS Route(s): 27002, 27010, 27012, 27004, 27005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000
